Industrial Batteries – Network Power
Sonnenschein A600
Premium quality for uninterrupted
communication.
Specifications
Highest capacity and reliability for limited
space.
Specifications

Weight
approx.
kg
Internal
resist-
ance
mOhm
Short
circuit
current
A
Ter-
minal
Pole
pairs
4 OPzV 2001 NGA6020200HS0FC A602/200 2 224 105 208 357 399 113 18.0 0.95 2200 F-M8 1
5 OPzV 2501 NGA6020250HS0FC A602/250 2 280 126 208 357 399 134 22.0 0.79 2700 F-M8 1
6 OPzV 3001 NGA6020300HS0FC A602/300 2 337 147 208 357 399 155 25.0 0.61 3340 F-M8 1
5 OPzV 3501 NGA6020350HS0FC A602/350 2 416 126 208 473 515 134 32.0 0.62 3310 F-M8 1
6 OPzV 4201 NGA6020420HS0FC A602/420 2 499 147 208 473 515 155 37.0 0.53 3930 F-M8 1
7 OPzV 4901 NGA6020490HS0FC A602/490 2 582 168 208 473 515 176 42.0 0.47 4370 F-M8 1
6 OPzV 6001 NGA6020600HS0FC A602/600 2 748 147 208 648 690 155 50.0 0.48 4290 F-M8 1
8 OPzV 8001 NGA6020800HS0FC A602/800 2 998 212 193 648 690 220 68.0 0.38 4830 F-M8 2
10 OPzV 10001 NGA6021000HS0FC A602/1000 2 1248 212 235 648 690 220 82.0 0.33 6260 F-M8 2
12 OPzV 12001 NGA6021200HS0FC A602/1200 2 1497 212 277 648 690 220 98.0 0.29 7840 F-M8 2
12 OPzV 15001 NGA6021500HS0FC A602/1500 2 1643 212 277 798 840 220 112 0.19 10500 F-M8 2
16 OPzV 20001 NGA6022000HS0FC A602/2000 2 2190 216 400 774 816 223 153 0.15 14000 F-M8 3
20 OPzV 25001 NGA6022500HS0FC A602/2500 2 2738 214 489 774 816 222 196 0.12 17500 F-M8 4
24 OPzV 30001 NGA6023000HS0FC A602/3000 2 3286 214 578 774 816 222 225 0.10 21000 F-M8 4
6V 4 OPzV 2002 NGA6060200HS0FA A606/200 6 182 273 204 320 358 281 43.0 2.31 2550 F-M8 1
6V 6 OPzV 3002 NGA6060300HS0FA A606/300 6 274 381 204 320 358 389 62.0 1.80 3300 F-M8 1
12V 2 OPzV 1002 NGA6120100HS0FA A612/100 12 91.0 273 204 320 358 281 43.0 8.28 1400 F-M8 1
12V 3 OPzV 1502 NGA6120150HS0FA A612/150 12 137 381 204 320 358 389 63.0 5.88 2000 F-M8 1
* Includes installed connector
Data are also valid for UL 94-V0 version.
Change "H" to "V" in the part number.
E.g.:

A602/3000
A606/200
–
A606/300
A612/100
–
A612/150
5
Constant current discharge
A600 blocks
1.87 Vpc – Discharge in A at 20 °C
Type acc. to
DIN 40 744
Part number 5 min 10 min 15 min 30 min 1 h 2 h 3 h 4 h 5 h 8 h 10 h
6V 4 OPzV 200 NGA6060200HS0FA 177 162 137 116 81.7 55.9 42.6 34.5 29.3 20.1 16.7
6V 6 OPzV 300 NGA6060300HS0FA 266 238 214 163 120 83.2 63.8 51.7 43.9 30.2 25.1
12V 2 OPzV 100 NGA6120100HS0FA 96.9 86.7 75.8 64.6 42.8 28.5 21.3 17.2 14.6 10.1 8.40
12V 3 OPzV 150 NGA6120150HS0FA 139 126 108 91.8 62.7 42.5 31.9 25.8 21.9 15.1 12.5
1.83 Vpc – Discharge in A at 20 °C
Type acc. to

Part number 5 min 10 min 15 min 30 min 1 h 2 h 3 h 4 h 5 h 8 h 10 h
6V 4 OPzV 200 NGA6060200HS0FA 313 273 240 114 50.9 40.4 33.8 22.8 18.6
6V 6 OPzV 300 NGA6060300HS0FA 440 389 340 168 76.4 60.4 50.4 34.2 27.9
12V 2 OPzV 100 NGA6120100HS0FA 167 149 131 58.9 25.5 20.2 16.9 11.4 9.30
12V 3 OPzV 150 NGA6120150HS0FA 243 216 190 86.9 38.2 30.4 25.4 17.1 14.0
6
Constant current discharge
A600 cells
1.90 Vpc – Discharge in A at 20 °C
Type acc. to
DIN 40 742
Part number 10 min 15 min 30 min 1 h 2 h 3 h 5 h 8 h 10 h
4 OPzV 200 NGA6020200HS0FC 144 126 107 76,2 59,6 45,7 31,2 21,4 18,3
5 OPzV 250 NGA6020250HS0FC 180 158 134 95,3 74,5 57,2 39,0 26,8 22,9
6 OPzV 300 NGA6020300HS0FC 216 190 161 114 89,4 68,6 46,8 32,2 27,5
5 OPzV 350 NGA6020350HS0FC 244 231 187 143 114 93,3 65,3 44,6 36,6
6 OPzV 420 NGA6020420HS0FC 293 277 224 171 137 112 78,3 53,5 43,9
7 OPzV 490 NGA6020490HS0FC 342 323 262 200 160 130 91,4 62,4 51,2
6 OPzV 600 NGA6020600HS0FC 265 258 243 214 167 143 100 71,7 60,3
8 OPzV 800 NGA6020800HS0FC 353 345 324 286 222 191 135 95,6 81,1
10 OPzV 1000 NGA6021000HS0FC 442 431 405 357 278 239 168 119 100
12 OPzV 1200 NGA6021200HS0FC 530 517 486 429 334 281 201 143 120
12 OPzV 1500 NGA6021500HS0FC 518 502 479 436 352 286 209 152 133
16 OPzV 2000 NGA6022000HS0FC 691 669 639 582 470 381 278 203 177
20 OPzV 2500 NGA6022500HS0FC 864 837 799 728 587 476 348 254 221
24 OPzV 3000 NGA6023000HS0FC 1037 1004 958 873 705 572 418 305 266
1.87 Vpc – Discharge in A at 20 °C
Type acc. to
DIN 40 742
Part number 10 min 15 min 30 min 1 h 2 h 3 h 5 h 8 h 10 h